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Received: from psmtp.com (na3sys009amx196.postini.com [74.125.149.177]) 

        by mx.google.com with SMTP id 
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na3sys009aob120.postini.com ([74.125.148.12]) with SMTP 

 ID DSNKUHxhS2d6YaVyeyMIhJ/6aJzR0WKj0Cz2@postini.com; Mon, 15 Oct 

2012 12:17:32 PDT 
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        for <rick.lumpkin@noaa.gov>; Mon, 15 Oct 2012 12:17:23 -0700 (PDT) 

X-Google-DKIM-Signature: v=1; a=rsa-sha256; c=relaxed/relaxed; 

        d=google.com; s=20120113; 

        

h=mime-version:in-reply-to:references:date:message-id:subject:from:to 

         :content-type:x-gm-message-state; 
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b=fcR2ZHaQo4pfS+vJYGnKqjuQfKPMn+hm0mI5N1y1CY0ESMRJGD4yihdQsevjNDlCcx 

         

OaUMgsRKbKgfy/ZcLKPSAk2Tw/4Tb1cbTGFCSM7vrLtBmWEwpjZQQtrD6tz7MAxOqpRd 

         

lYBtAmlWHOepGx/Pxow/6ptHtgESljAkVbm56FPHdKMTOEC+XkZ/gXo6ovVfmKT7W5yJ 
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Received: by 10.182.237.201 with HTTP; Mon, 15 Oct 2012 12:17:23 -0700 (PDT) 

In-Reply-To: 

<CACz524NiZXZam9+GqrzMX-ZvCmYGUNzN91oEctc7HUoBxGjXvg@mail.gmail.com> 

References: 

<CAMmb+78OjUAfunjpvE3SPMi46MJ=+HgcXjRzVEH3Ea8bjBo0bw@mail.gmail.com> 



 <CACz524OQcyxoGqt+YeTViqN4Vdpkgxo7suBquthNdSrZkq8K_Q@mail.gmail.c

om> 

 <CAMmb+78_8K7mUrc1pdUiCQdHqSUJGVSFE6ViqjLjmG4-G10mwQ@mail.gmail.c

om> 

 <CACz524NiZXZam9+GqrzMX-ZvCmYGUNzN91oEctc7HUoBxGjXvg@mail.gmail.c

om> 

Date: Mon, 15 Oct 2012 15:17:23 -0400 

Message-ID: 

<CACz524PeVyZh+V+NO25V4ocfRNSsKVf5KaixTbgHpCOGLt__qw@mail.gmail.com> 

Subject: Fwd: article and website on NOAA alleging NOAA involvement 

From: Steve Piotrowicz <steve.piotrowicz@noaa.gov> 

To: Rick Lumpkin <rick.lumpkin@noaa.gov> 

Content-Type: multipart/alternative; 

boundary=14dae93994291c862a04cc1de373 

X-Gm-Message-State: 

ALoCoQnOkWqx8y/yXB37F90vstekZeZhDXIa0VDNAkpjd5pnQSdJ81TFd7Um7uEohfm7bR

EsmjMZ 

X-pstn-neptune: 0/0/0.00/0 

X-pstn-levels: (S:99.90000/99.90000 CV:99.9000 FC:95.5390 LC:95.5390 

R:95.9108 P:95.9108 M:97.0282 C:98.6951 ) 

X-pstn-dkim: 0 skipped:not-enabled 

X-pstn-settings: 1 (0.1500:0.0015) cv GT3 gt2 gt1 r p m c 

X-pstn-addresses: from <steve.piotrowicz@noaa.gov> [db-null] 

X-pstn-nxpr: disp=neutral, envrcpt=rick.lumpkin@noaa.gov 

X-pstn-nxp: bodyHash=479a3c969bd32d5ed4da2b0d728e0120957a4ed8, 

headerHash=c74ea2930902f732dcb62de19ccf0d9ee559d282, keyName=4, 

rcptHash=9ed437bb2697b93b6e27fc1698c05229f9e0ed45, 

sourceip=74.125.149.140, version=1 

 

--14dae93994291c862a04cc1de373 

Content-Type: text/plain; charset=ISO-8859-1 

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 

From: Steve Piotrowicz <steve.piotrowicz@noaa.gov> 

Date: Mon, Oct 15, 2012 at 3:02 PM 

Subject: Re: article and website on NOAA alleging NOAA involvement 

To: Allison Reed <allison.reed@noaa.gov> 

 

 

Allison, I have someone looking into the drifters but I do not think they 

were provided to the project but, more likely, there was a void in the 

drifter array (they measure sea level pressure which is used in weather 

forecasting, as well as SST and displacement) and they found a ship going 

where they needed drifters and was willing to deploy them. 

 

Steve 

 

On Mon, Oct 15, 2012 at 2:44 PM, Allison Reed <allison.reed@noaa.gov> wrote: 

 

> Thanks Steve.  I have just spoken with headquarters Communications, and 

I 

> am going to pass the links and articles along to them.  I will cc you 



since 

> they will obviously need the facts as we figure them out. 

> 

> Allison 

> 

> On Mon, Oct 15, 2012 at 2:35 PM, Steve Piotrowicz < 

> steve.piotrowicz@noaa.gov> wrote: 

> 

>> Allison, the person I was thinking of is Chris O'Connors (301-817-3846). 

>> I am not sure he handles the Argos MOU anymore. 

>> 

>> Steve 

>> 

>> 

>> On Mon, Oct 15, 2012 at 2:10 PM, Allison Reed 

<allison.reed@noaa.gov>wrote: 

>> 

>>> article 

>>> 

>>> 

http://www.guardian.co.uk/environment/2012/oct/15/pacific-iron-fertili

sation-geoengineering 

>>> 

>>> web link where company claims NOAA is a collaborator in the project 

( 

>>> http://www.hsrc1.com/about-us/) and also claims to have deployed 20 

>>> 'argos drifters' provided to the project by NOAA ( 

>>> http://www.hsrc1.com/science/ 

>>> 

>>> -- 

>>> Allison D. Reed 

>>> International Affairs Specialist 

>>> Office of International Affairs 

>>> National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

>>> 14th and Constitution Ave, NW 

>>> Washington, DC 20230 

>>> (202) 482-5144 

>>> 

>>> 

>>> 

>> 

>> 

>> -- 

>> Stephen R. Piotrowicz 

>> Oceanographer 

>> NOAA/OAR/CPO/COD 

>> Silver Spring, MD  USA   20910 

>> Tel.:  (+1) 301-427-2493 

>> 

>> 

> 

> 



> -- 

> Allison D. Reed 

> International Affairs Specialist 

> Office of International Affairs 

> National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

> 14th and Constitution Ave, NW 

> Washington, DC 20230 

> (202) 482-5144 

> 

> 

> 

 

 

--  

Stephen R. Piotrowicz 

Oceanographer 

NOAA/OAR/CPO/COD 

Silver Spring, MD  USA   20910 

Tel.:  (+1) 301-427-2493 

 

 

 

 

--  

Stephen R. Piotrowicz 

Oceanographer 

NOAA/OAR/CPO/COD 

Silver Spring, MD  USA   20910 

Tel.:  (+1) 301-427-2493 

 

--14dae93994291c862a04cc1de373 

Content-Type: text/html; charset=ISO-8859-1 

Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable 

 

<br><br><div class=3D"gmail_quote">---------- Forwarded message 

----------<= 

br>From: <b class=3D"gmail_sendername">Steve Piotrowicz</b> <span 

dir=3D"lt= 

r">&lt;<a 

href=3D"mailto:steve.piotrowicz@noaa.gov">steve.piotrowicz@noaa.g= 

ov</a>&gt;</span><br> 

Date: Mon, Oct 15, 2012 at 3:02 PM<br>Subject: Re: article and website on 

N= 

OAA alleging NOAA involvement<br>To: Allison Reed &lt;<a 

href=3D"mailto:all= 

ison.reed@noaa.gov">allison.reed@noaa.gov</a>&gt;<br><br><br>Allison, I 

hav= 

e someone looking into the drifters but I do not think they were provided 

t= 

o the project but, more likely, there was a void in the drifter array (they= 

 measure sea level pressure which is used in weather forecasting, as well 

a= 



s SST and displacement) and they found a ship going where they needed drift= 

ers and was willing to deploy them.<br> 

 

<br>Steve<br><br><div class=3D"gmail_quote">On Mon, Oct 15, 2012 at 2:44 

PM= 

, Allison Reed <span dir=3D"ltr">&lt;<a 

href=3D"mailto:allison.reed@noaa.go= 

v" target=3D"_blank">allison.reed@noaa.gov</a>&gt;</span> 

wrote:<br><blockq= 

uote class=3D"gmail_quote" style=3D"margin:0 0 0 .8ex;border-left:1px 

#ccc = 

solid;padding-left:1ex"> 

 

Thanks Steve.=A0 I have just spoken with headquarters Communications, and 

I= 

 am going to pass the links and articles along to them.=A0 I will cc you 

si= 

nce they will obviously need the facts as we figure them out.<br><br>Alliso= 

n<br> 

 

 

<br><div class=3D"gmail_quote">On Mon, Oct 15, 2012 at 2:35 PM, Steve 

Piotr= 

owicz <span dir=3D"ltr">&lt;<a href=3D"mailto:steve.piotrowicz@noaa.gov" 

ta= 

rget=3D"_blank">steve.piotrowicz@noaa.gov</a>&gt;</span> 

wrote:<br><blockqu= 

ote class=3D"gmail_quote" style=3D"margin:0 0 0 .8ex;border-left:1px #ccc 

s= 

olid;padding-left:1ex"> 

 

 

Allison, the person I was thinking of is Chris O&#39;Connors <a href=3D"tel= 

:%28301-817-3846" value=3D"+13018173846" 

target=3D"_blank">(301-817-3846</a= 

>).=A0 I am not sure he handles the Argos MOU anymore.<br><br>Steve<div> 

<div><br><br><div class=3D"gmail_quote">On Mon, Oct 15, 2012 at 2:10 PM, 

Al= 

lison Reed <span dir=3D"ltr">&lt;<a 

href=3D"mailto:allison.reed@noaa.gov" t= 

arget=3D"_blank">allison.reed@noaa.gov</a>&gt;</span> wrote:<br> 

<blockquote class=3D"gmail_quote" style=3D"margin:0 0 0 

.8ex;border-left:1p= 

x #ccc solid;padding-left:1ex">article<br><a 

href=3D"http://www.guardian.co= 

.uk/environment/2012/oct/15/pacific-iron-fertilisation-geoengineering" 

targ= 

et=3D"_blank">http://www.guardian.co.uk/environment/2012/oct/15/pacifi

c-iro= 

n-fertilisation-geoengineering</a><br> 

 

 



 

 

<br>web link where company claims NOAA is a collaborator in the project 

(<a= 

 href=3D"http://www.hsrc1.com/about-us/" 

target=3D"_blank">http://www.hsrc1= 

.com/about-us/</a>) and also claims to have deployed 20 &#39;argos 

drifters= 

&#39; provided to the project by NOAA (<a 

href=3D"http://www.hsrc1.com/scie= 

nce/" target=3D"_blank">http://www.hsrc1.com/science/</a><span><font 

color= 

=3D"#888888"><br clear=3D"all"> 

 

 

 

 

<br>-- <br>Allison D. Reed<br>International Affairs Specialist<br>Office 

of= 

 International Affairs<br>National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration<b= 

r> 

14th and Constitution Ave, NW<br>Washington, DC 20230<br><a 

href=3D"tel:%28= 

202%29%20482-5144" value=3D"+12024825144" target=3D"_blank">(202) 

482-5144<= 

/a><br><br><br> 

</font></span></blockquote></div><br><br clear=3D"all"><span><font 

color=3D= 

"#888888"><br></font></span></div></div><span><font 

color=3D"#888888"><span= 

><font color=3D"#888888">-- <br>Stephen R. Piotrowicz<br> 

Oceanographer<br>NOAA/OAR/CPO/COD<br>Silver Spring, MD=A0 USA=A0=A0 

20910<b= 

r>Tel.:=A0 <a href=3D"tel:%28%2B1%29%20301-427-2493" 

value=3D"+13014272493"= 

 target=3D"_blank">(+1) 301-427-2493</a><br> 

<br> 

</font></span></font></span></blockquote></div><span><font 

color=3D"#888888= 

"><br><br clear=3D"all"><span class=3D"HOEnZb"><font 

color=3D"#888888"><br>= 

-- <br>Allison D. Reed<br>International Affairs Specialist<br>Office of 

Int= 

ernational Affairs<br> 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration<br> 

14th and Constitution Ave, NW<br> 

Washington, DC 20230<br><a href=3D"tel:%28202%29%20482-5144" 

value=3D"+1202= 

4825144" target=3D"_blank">(202) 482-5144</a><br><br><br> 

</font></span></font></span></blockquote></div><span 

class=3D"HOEnZb"><font= 



 color=3D"#888888"><br><br clear=3D"all"><br>-- <br>Stephen R. 

Piotrowicz<b= 

r>Oceanographer<br>NOAA/OAR/CPO/COD<br>Silver Spring, MD=A0 USA=A0=A0 

20910= 

<br>Tel.:=A0 <a href=3D"tel:%28%2B1%29%20301-427-2493" 

value=3D"+1301427249= 

3" target=3D"_blank">(+1) 301-427-2493</a><br> 

<br> 

</font></span></div><br><br clear=3D"all"><br>-- <br>Stephen R. 

Piotrowicz<= 

br>Oceanographer<br>NOAA/OAR/CPO/COD<br>Silver Spring, MD=A0 USA=A0=A0 

2091= 

0<br>Tel.:=A0 (+1) 301-427-2493<br><br> 

 

--14dae93994291c862a04cc1de373-- 

 


